

SAI Global hereby grants:

MM Kembla

ABN 13 003 762 641

30 Gloucester Boulevarde, Port Kembla, NSW, 2505, Australia

Product Safety Type Test Licence

Evaluated to:

AS/NZS 4020:2018 | Plumbing TypeTest- Testing of products for use in contact with drinking water

The Type Test Licensee the right to use the Type Test Certification Trade Mark, as shown below, to those goods manufactured identically to the sample examined conforming to the Standard to Specification above

Certificate No: PTT40014

Issued: 23 January 2020 Originally Certified: 28 November 2013

Expires: 27 November 2022 Current Certification: 21 January 2020

Heather Mahon Global Head of Technical Services SAI Global Assurance



Registered by:

http://register.saiglobal.com







SAI Global hereby grants:

MM Kembla

ABN 13 003 762 641

30 Gloucester Boulevarde, Port Kembla, NSW, 2505, Australia

Product Safety Type Test Licence

Evaluated to:

AS/NZS 4020:2018 | Plumbing TypeTest- Testing of products for use in contact with drinking water

Model Identification	Model Name	Brand Name	Product Description	Product Type	Material Designation	Scaling Factor	Maximum Holding Water Temperature (°C)	Date Endorsed
DN15B	Half Hard Copper Tube	MM Kembla	Half Hard Copper Tube for the product range OD 12.7- 28.0mm x WT 0.71- 1.45mm	Half Hard Copper Tube	Copper	In-line test exposure to 375 234 mm²/L	90	21 Jan 2020
DN25C	Hard Drawn Copper Tube	MM Kembla	Hard Drawn Copper Tube for the product range OD 25.4- 159.0mm x WT 0.91mm- 2.64	Hard Drawn Copper Tube	Copper	In-line test exposure to 174 216 mm²/L	90	21 Jan 2020

End of Record

Certificate No: PTT40014 Issued Date: 23 January 2020

This schedule supersedes all previously issued schedules

Registered by:

SAI Global Certification Services Pty Ltd (ACN 108 716 669) 680 George Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia with SAI Global Limited 680 George Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia ("SAI Global") and subject to the SAI Global Terms and Conditions for Certification. While all due care and skill was exercised in carrying out this assessment, SAI Global accepts responsibility only for proven negligence. This certificate remains the property of SAI Global and must be returned to SAI Global upon its request. To verify that this certificate is current please refer to SAI Global On-Line Certification register at http://register.saiglobal.com

